
AJETUNMOBI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, IRA 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

SECOND SEMESTER 2023/2024 ACADEMIC SESSION 

S/N Event Date 
1.  Matriculation  Ceremony Sunday, 2nd July, 2023 

2.  First Semester Examination Tuesday, 4th Saturday, 9 July, 2023 

3.  Resumption of Second Semester Academic Session Friday 21st July, 2023 

4.  Registration Monday  24th July , 2023  

5.  commencement of Lecture Wednesday 26th ,2023 

6.  Mid-Semester (Social Week) 

a. Games  

b. Cultural Day 

c. Jersey Day (Endurance Trek/Football March Final) 

d. Special Prayer for the School 

 

Tuesday 29th August, 2023 

Wednesday 30th August, 2023. 

Thursday 31st August,m2023 

Friday 1st September, 2023 

7. Mid Semester (Test) Tuesday 22nd – Saturday 26th August, 2023. 

8. Entrepreneurship Practical Evening Time in the Class Saturday, 2nd September, 2023 

9. Second Semester Examination 12th – 19th September, 2023 

10. A Day Workshop on Code of Conducts of Teaching Practice & 

Project writing 

20th September, 2023 

 

11. Commencement of Teaching Practice 21st September, 2023 

 


